

SB0876/867376/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 876

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “authorizing” in line 3 down through “establish” in line 4 and substitute “altering”; in line 5, strike “for acting as a cigarette retailer, for selling cigarettes at retail,”; and in line 14, strike “16-204(b)(1), 16-302,”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 1 and 2, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 21 on page 1 through line 17 on page 2, inclusive.

On page 2, in line 22, strike the brackets; and strike beginning with “; **OR**” in line 23 down through “**COUNTY**” in line 26.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in lines 3, 14, and 23, in each instance, after “City” insert “**OR BALTIMORE COUNTY**”; in lines 3, 12, 14, and 21, in each instance, strike the brackets; strike beginning with “; **OR**” in line 4 down through “**COUNTY**” in line 7; strike beginning with “**OR**” in line 14 down through “; **AND**” in line 17; and strike beginning with “; **OR**” in line 23 down through “**COUNTY**” in line 26.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4, in line 16, after “City” insert “**OR BALTIMORE COUNTY**”; and strike in their entirety lines 18 through 21, inclusive.

(Over)

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 5, in lines 6 and 22, in each instance, after “City” insert “**OR BALTIMORE COUNTY**”; strike in their entirety lines 10 through 12, inclusive; in line 23, strike “**(1)**”; and strike in their entirety lines 25 through 27, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 6, in line 5, after “City” insert “**, BALTIMORE COUNTY,**”; in line 7, strike the brackets; and strike beginning with “**EXCEPT**” in line 8 down through “**COUNTY**” in line 12.

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 8, strike beginning with the second “**THE**” in line 14 down through “**COUNTY**” in line 16 and substitute “:

(I) \$20, IF THE VALUE OF THE APPLICANT’S STOCK-IN-TRADE IS NOT MORE THAN \$1,000;

(II) \$40, IF THE VALUE IS MORE THAN \$1,000 BUT NOT MORE THAN \$5,000;

(III) \$80, IF THE VALUE IS MORE THAN \$5,000 BUT NOT MORE THAN \$10,000;

(IV) \$160, IF THE VALUE IS MORE THAN \$10,000 BUT NOT MORE THAN \$50,000;

(V) \$375, IF THE VALUE IS MORE THAN \$50,000 BUT NOT MORE THAN \$100,000;

(VI) \$450, IF THE VALUE IS MORE THAN \$100,000 BUT NOT MORE THAN \$200,000;

(VII) \$500, IF THE VALUE IS MORE THAN \$200,000 BUT NOT MORE THAN \$300,000;

(VIII) \$775, IF THE VALUE IS MORE THAN \$300,000 BUT NOT MORE THAN \$400,000;

(IX) \$1,000, IF THE VALUE IS MORE THAN \$400,000 BUT NOT MORE THAN \$500,000;

(X) \$1,250, IF THE VALUE IS MORE THAN \$500,000 BUT NOT MORE THAN \$750,000; AND

(XI) \$1,600, IF THE VALUE IS MORE THAN \$750,000”;

and in line 27, after “City” insert “**OR BALTIMORE COUNTY**”.

AMENDMENT NO. 8

On page 9, strike in their entirety lines 8 through 10, inclusive.